

Planning Commission Public Hearing

Tuesday, May 30, 2023 at 6:00 PM

Dacula City Hall, Council Chambers

442 Harbins Rd. | P.O. Box 400 | Dacula, Georgia 30019 | (770) 963-7451

Summary Minutes

This document is tentative, has not been ratified or approved by the Chairman and Planning Commission of the City of Dacula, and is not binding on the City or any officer.

Minutes scheduled for approval at the next Planning Commission Meeting.

I. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS:

Meeting started at 6:00 p.m.

Planning Commission Present:

Chairman Mark Chandler Member Lisa Bradberry Member Gene Greeson Member Monica Francis Member Myra Montalbano

City Staff Present:

Brittni Nix, City Administrator Jack Wilson, City Attorney Courtney Mahady, Administrative Clerk Stephen Mayer, Director of Finance Amy White, City Marshal

II. <u>INVOCATION:</u>

Chairman Mark Chandler

III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

Chairman Mark Chandler

IV. MINUTES:

1. Approval of the Minutes from the meeting on Monday, April 24, 2023

Motion to approve: Member Greeson

Second: Member Francis

Vote: Unanimous

V. OLD BUSINESS:

None

VI. <u>NEW BUSINESS:</u>

2. PUBLIC HEARING: Ordinance to amend Article XII of the Zoning Resolution

Motion to open the public hearing: Member Francis

Second: Member Greeson

Vote: Unanimous

Question: Member Francis

No comment in favor or opposition

Motion to close the public hearing: Member Greeson

Second: Member Francis

Vote: Unanimous

3. Ordinance to amend Article XII of the Zoning Resolution

Motion to approve: Member Francis

Second: Member Greeson

Vote: Unanimous

VII. ADJOURNMENT:

Motion to adjourn: Member Greeson

Second: Member Francis

Vote: Unanimous

Meeting adjourned at 6:08 p.m.